Realty Construction and
Engineering, Inc., dated April 6, 1953,
Warren M. Mirick, Reg. Surveyor, record-
ed with Essex South District Registry of
Deeds as Plan No. 95 in Plan Book 83,
bounded and described as follows: 

NORTHERLY by Thomas Road by a
curved line, one hundred two and 79/100
(102.79) feet; 

NORTHEASTERLY by a curved line, thirty-
nine and 76/100 (39.76) feet; 

EASTERLY         by Roundy Road, one hun-
dred four and 61/100 (104.61) feet; 

SOUTHERLY  by land now or formerly
owned by Realty Construction and
Engineering, Inc., one hundred twenty-
three and 67/100 (123.67) feet; 

WESTERLY       by Lot No.73, one hundred
twenty-three and 86/100 (123.86) feet;

Containing 16,255 square feet, more
or less. 

Being the same premises conveyed
to the herein named mortgagor(s) by
deed recorded with Essex South District
Registry of Deeds [in Book 23102, Page
452]. 

Said Premises will be sold subject to
and/or with the benefit of any and all